

Overlay Addendum #3

Question 1:

Is there a staging location near Stone Creek or Deer Blvd we could use for equipment?

Answer 1:

There are no designated staging areas. One area that is used or can be used is on Eagle Road just past the last building on the left between the interstate and Eagle Rd.

Question 2:

Are the red brick crosswalks staying in place and we will mill/pave up to them?

Answer 2:

The red bricks are stamped asphalt and we will be milling through them and not replacing them.

Question 3:

If we were to haul millings to the landfill, will there be a dump fee?

Answer 3:

No dump fee for landfill. They shut the gates at 4:30 PM.